# Student Government Resolution 102.005 A Resolution In Recognition of David Michael Hayes

#### WHEREAS.

- The Student Government is the official governing body of the Student Association and exists to represent the present and long term best interest of the Student Association in the formulation of the University policy and in the fulfillment of the University mission; and
- In Fall 2006 David joined the Student Government as an Associate Senator on the Academic Affairs Committee; and
- In Spring 2007 and Spring 2008 he was elected as a voting senator and served on the Academic Affairs Committee during his first term; and
- David became the Academic Affairs Chair in Fall 2008 where he;
  - o worked to implement the Instructor Rating Survey that allows students to view ratings from previous classes before registering for a course; and
  - o was instrumental in developing the Student Initiated Course program that has since become an innovative and unique aspect of Truman curriculum; and
  - o initiated the Research Mentor of the Year Award which has since been awarded yearly to a worthy mentor at the Student Research Conference; and
- During his time as Academic Affairs Chair he served as the student representative to the Undergraduate Council and the Faculty Senate; and
- In the year 2008 to 2009 David was one of only two student representatives to the Commission on Undergraduate Curriculum which worked to develop various recommendations to the Undergraduate Council on how to amend the curriculum; and
- David served as an active member of the Vision Document Committee in 2009-2010 which produced the document "Beyond the Horizon"; and
- David was accepted into the Math-Bio program where he worked in conjunction with A.T. Still; and
- His research Quantitative measurement of the structure of endothelial cell networks<sup>1</sup> has been presented at various conferences around the country including NCUR and the Student Research Conference; and
- Upon being accepted into Truman David was given the Leadership Scholarship at Truman State University.

#### THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT.

 Commends and appreciates the work that David Hayes has done to help not only the Student Government but Truman State University

## THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT OF TRUMAN STATE UNIVERSITY DIRECTS THAT,

 Additional copies of this resolution are disseminated to David Hayes and the parents of David Hayes.

\_

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Src.truman.edu

## Passed April 18, 2010 By a Vote of 12-0-0

### Isaac Robinson III President of the Student Association